
NCES LEA
Derived poverty % 
2019 Census data

 Enrollment 
(20-22 SY) 

 Cumulative 
Enrollment_ 

High-Need LEAs 
(50% of 
cumulative 
enrollment)_

Highest-
Poverty LEAs 
(20% of 
cumulative 
enrollment)_

4703210 Newport City School District 47.87% 635 635 x x

4702280 Lake County School District 35.84% 712 1,347 x x

4701620 Hancock County School District 33.20% 44,300 45,647 x x

4700147 Achievement School District 34.82% 5,826 51,473 x x

4702580 Madison County School System 27.38% 11,704 63,177 x x

4703300 Oneida Special School District 41.10% 1,281 64,459 x x

4703660 Rogersville City Schools 33.33% 623 65,082 x x

4703360 Paris Special School District 35.61% 1,488 66,570 x x

4700148 Shelby County School District 28.26% 102,765 169,335 x x

4700660 Clay County School District 25.87% 1,039 170,374 x x

4701080 Dyersburg City School District 26.84% 2,445 172,819 x x

4702160 Johnson County School District 29.59% 4,231 177,050 x x

4701650 Hardeman County School District 23.25% 937 177,987 x x

4704290 Union County School District 25.91% 5,999 183,987 x x

4704320 Van Buren County School District 23.97% 703 184,690 x x

4701950 Humboldt City School District 27.13% 1,021 185,711 x x

4701770 Haywood County School District 25.68% 6,177 191,888 x x

Tennessee Schools for the Deaf 25.28% 155 192,043 x x
4701200 Fayetteville City School District 27.70% 1,168 193,211 x x
4704260 Union City School District 25.27% 1,438 194,649 x
4700750 Cocke County School District 29.67% 4,236 198,885 x
4702310 Lauderdale County School District 23.47% 3,357 202,241 x
4703540 Richard City Special School District 26.71% 196 202,437 x
4701230 Fentress County School District 25.25% 2,075 204,512 x
4701890 Hollow Rock-Bruceton Special School District 24.76% 3,086 207,598 x
4700120 Athens City Schools 27.20% 1,613 209,211 x
4701500 Greeneville City School District 23.95% 2,812 212,023 x
4701530 Grundy County School District 24.56% 1,659 213,682 x
4700930 Dayton City Elementary School District 25.32% 785 214,468 x

West Tennessee School for the Deaf 24.95% 46 214,514 x
4700030 Alamo City School District 26.12% 524 215,038 x
4700270 Bledsoe County School District 37.45% 1,520 216,558 x
4703390 Perry County School District 24.71% 983 217,541 x
4700240 Benton County School District 24.87% 2,041 219,582 x
4703720 Scott County School District 30.27% 2,451 222,033 x
4703420 Pickett County School District 21.03% 626 222,659 x
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4702070 Jackson County School District 22.23% 1,405 224,064 x
4700420 Campbell County School District 27.29% 4,931 228,994 x
4703750 Sequatchie County School District 27.67% 1,970 230,965 x
4704440 Wayne County School District 19.61% 2,033 232,997 x
4700155 Tennessee Public Charter Schools Commission19.20% 3,961 236,958 x
4702010 Huntingdon Special School District 23.98% 1,279 238,238 x

Tennessee School for Blind 22.75%                 129 238,367 x
4700630 Claiborne County School District 22.62% 3,949 242,316 x
4702550 Macon County School District 19.00% 3,949 246,265 x
4700960 Decatur County School District 21.24% 1,403 247,668 x
4703480 Putnam County School District 17.05% 11,486 259,154 x
4701110 Elizabethton City School District 28.80% 2,564 261,719 x
4702460 Lexington City School System 23.41% 810 262,528 x
4704050 Sweetwater City School District 27.89% 1,419 263,947 x
4701740 Hawkins County School District 24.30% 3,254 267,201 x
4703330 Overton County School District 19.13% 2,960 270,161 x
4701830 Henry County School District 24.55% 3,837 273,998 x
4704350 Warren County School District 21.97% 6,099 280,097 x
4701140 Etowah City School District 25.42% 320 280,417 x
4701920 Houston County School District 22.38% 1,208 281,625 x
4703090 Morgan County School District 25.33% 2,704 284,328 x
4700360 Bristol City School District 24.15% 3,816 288,144 x
4702910 Meigs County School District 22.30% 1,646 289,790 x
4704200 Tullahoma City School District 21.18% 3,502 293,292 x
4704230 Unicoi County School District 19.74% 2,083 295,375 x
4700990 DeKalb County School District 22.69% 2,796 298,171 x
4702190 Kingsport City School District 23.02% 7,438 305,609 x
4701980 Humphreys County School District 18.54% 2,608 308,217 x
4703960 Stewart County School District 17.84% 1,937 310,154 x
4701290 Franklin County School District 17.03% 4,844 314,998 x
4704490 West Carroll Special District 21.48% 785 315,783 x
4702430 Lewis County School District 21.42% 1,586 317,369 x
4700720 Clinton City School District 22.59% 929 318,298 x
4702640 Marion County School District 20.40% 3,752 322,049 x
4701440 Grainger County School District 21.60% 3,007 325,057 x
4702610 Manchester City School District 20.95% 1,430 326,486 x
4703450 Polk County School District 20.50% 2,019 328,505 x
4704100 Trenton Special School District 19.59% 1,245 329,750 x
4700900 Cumberland County School District 20.32% 6,806 336,556 x
4700180 Bedford County School District 17.74% 8,596 345,152 x
4702880 McNairy County School District 20.16% 3,748 348,899 x
4703780 Sevier County School District 16.46% 13,972 362,872 x
4700210 Bells City School District 20.81% 345 363,217 x
4702400 Lenoir City School District 15.77% 2,417 365,634 x
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4700510 Carter County School District 25.64% 4,426 370,060 x
4701470 Greene County School District 22.07% 5,825 375,885 x
4700600 Chester County School District 17.43% 2,671 378,556 x
4701680 Hardin County School District 24.40% 3,126 381,682 x
4702970 Milan Special School District 17.31% 1,870 383,552 x
4704470 Weakley County School District 20.18% 3,838 387,390 x
4700001 Hamblen County School District 19.16% 602 387,992 x
4703000 Monroe County School District 23.44% 4,590 392,582 x
4703900 South Carroll Special School District 19.42% 295 392,877 x
4701860 Hickman County School District 20.62% 2,926 395,803 x
4700690 Cleveland City School District 16.72% 5,496 401,299 x
4703510 Rhea County School District 19.00% 3,970 405,269 x
4702790 McKenzie Special School District 20.69% 1,176 406,445 x
4704500 White County School District 20.45% 3,647 410,092 x
4703590 Roane County School District 19.96% 6,141 416,232 x
4700150 Millington Municipal School District 20.49% 2,405 418,637 x
4704080 Tipton County School District 14.69% 9,865 428,502 x
4700090 Anderson County School District 21.54% 6,078 434,580 x
4700850 Crockett County School District 19.26% 1,896 436,476 x
4700144 York Institute 20.25% 567 437,043 x
4702100 Jefferson County School District 16.87% 6,711 443,754 x
4701410 Giles County School District 18.22% 3,509 447,262 x
4702340 Lawrence County School District 19.41% 6,615 453,877 x
4703270 Obion County School District 17.68% 3,001 456,878 x
4702130 Johnson City School District 20.13% 7,628 464,506 x
4701390 Bradford Special School District 18.91% 594 465,100 x
4703180 Davidson County School District 17.48% 75,804 540,904 x
4700450 Cannon County School District 18.05% 1,812 542,716
4703990 Sullivan County School District 18.45% 8,187 550,903
4701050 Dyer County School District 16.23% 3,513 554,416
4702820 McMinn County School District 16.66% 4,948 559,364
4701590 Hamilton County School District 17.80% 9,880 569,244
4700780 Coffee County School District 16.84% 4,093 573,337
4701800 Henderson County School District 18.36% 2,564 575,901
4703030 Montgomery County School System 15.15% 37,077 612,978
4701170 Fayette County School District 14.33% 2,910 615,887
4703870 Smith County School District 20.05% 2,870 618,757
4703240 Oak Ridge City School District 19.40% 4,552 623,309
4702670 Marshall County School District 18.71% 5,223 628,532
4702490 Lincoln County School District 14.52% 3,750 632,282
4701020 Dickson County School District 13.32% 7,837 640,119
4704170 Trousdale County School District 16.18% 1,369 641,488
4700330 Bradley County School District 13.41% 9,794 651,282
4702520 Loudon County School District 11.70% 4,598 655,880

Division of Federal Programs and Oversight
Andrew Johnson Tower • 710 James Robertson Parkway • Nashville, TN 37243
tn.gov/education October 2022



4700153 Bartlett City School District 10.08% 8,633 664,513
4700300 Blount County School District 13.15% 10,019 674,532
4700060 Alcoa City School District 14.22% 2,106 676,638
4702370 Lebanon Special School District 14.82% 3,919 680,557
4703060 Moore County School District 13.34% 874 681,432
4702220 Knox County School District 13.15% 58,350 739,782
4704380 Washington County School District 14.71% 8,103 747,884
4702760 Maury County School District 11.13% 12,641 760,526
4703600 Robertson County School District 12.73% 13,750 774,276
4700570 Cheatham County School District 10.84% 5,629 779,905
4704020 Sumner County School District 10.59% 29,761 809,666
4702700 Maryville City School District 10.56% 5,545 815,211
4701400 Gibson County School District 10.45% 3,780 818,991
4703150 Murfreesboro City School District 13.96% 8,939 827,930
4700154 Lakeland School System District 11.77% 2,051 829,981
4703690 Rutherford County School District 10.24% 48,975 878,956
4704550 Wilson County School District 8.04% 19,375 898,331
4701260 Franklin Special School District 7.55% 3,117 901,448
4700149 Collierville School District 7.33% 8,942 910,390
4700152 Arlington Community School District 6.75% 4,743 915,133
4700151 Germantown Municipal School District 3.94% 5,972 921,104
4704530 Williamson County School District 2.82%           41,251 962,356

Total 962,356       
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